Total Project Costs 10,936,386   12,969,746  12,679,921  11,593,070  7,197,370   11,731,274  11,115,777  9,556,577   8,003,504   456,262

Total Incremental Income 10,936,386-   12,682,262-  8,569,915-   227,395-   8,798,765   8,474,370   13,299,377  19,068,086  23,094,245  30,641,487  30,641,487

Discount rate % 12%

Economic Rate of Return 30%

Net Present Value 66,652

Appendix II  EB 2022/LOT/P.8

9

sensitivity analysis investigates the effect of fluctuations in project costs, benefits
and delays in implementation on the NPV and EIRR. It shows the economic impacts
that a decrease in project benefits of up
to 30 per cent will have on the project’s viability. A sensitivity analysis shows that
the EIRR drops to 25 per cent with a 20 per cent increase in project costs. a 10 per
cent increase in costs yields a high EIRR of value 27 per cent, and a delay of project
aggregated benefits by one to two years still yields a high ERR of 24 per cent and
20 per cent respectively. The overall analysis shows that the economic viability of
the project remains attractive by preserving positive NPV and EIRR in each case.

Table F
Sensitivity analysis

IRR NPV (US$) Link between project costing and lograme indicators

30% 66,652

-10% 28% 58,907

-20% 25% 47,983

-30% 24% 43,236

10% 27% 60,820

20% 25% 54,989

30% 23% 49,158

24% 50,175

2 Delay of benefits 20% 35,522

10% 33% 79,148

20% 35% 91,644

Increase of benefits

The macroeconomic policies, such as monetary, fiscal, debt

management/sustainability, and trade resulting in stable inflation &

foreign exchange reserves, enhancing government capacity to

mobilize counterpart funding, and significantly impacting market

dynamics of value chains, including market prices and profit

margins for project.

Sensitivity analysis

%

Base Scenario

Decrease of Project benefits

Cost Increase

1 Delay of benefits

The country’s political developments that may result in delays or the

potential reversal of key political decisions and commitments